GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI

No.F.10(7)/GA/DC/HQ/2013/Pt.File/ & J D To

Dated: 29/08/2023

The District Magistrate (New Delhi) Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 12/1, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

Sub: Regarding extension of the period of engagement of Legal Consultant appointed on contractual basis in the Revenue Department.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter no. F.11(250)/DC/ND/Misc/2022/7961-66 dated 02.03.2023 on the subject cited above, the approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner is hereby conveyed for extension of the period of engagement of Legal Consultant on contract basis, in respect of New Delhi District, Revenue Department against the vacant temporary post of Legal Assistant for the period of one year w.e.f. 01.03.2023 to 29.02.2024, or till a regular appointment is made on the post, whichever is earlier, subject to continuation of the temporary posts of Legal Assistants/these posts being converted into

Further, extension of Ms. Kavita Chauhan, Legal Consultant is granted w.e.f. 01.03.2023 to 31.05.2023 or till the engagement of new Legal Consultant whichever is

The terms and conditions of appointment of Legal Consultant remain the same.

Yours faithfully

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ)

No.F.10(7)/GA/DC/HQ/2013/Pt.File/6/0

Dated:- 29/03/2023

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:

1. The Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

2. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department (HQ), with the request to upload this letter on the website of Revenue Department.

3. PAOs concerned through New Delhi District Office.

4. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

5. PA to Dy. Commissioner (HQ)-IV, Revenue Department, Delhi.

6. Ms. Kavita Chauhan, Legal Consultant concerned through DM concerned.

7. Guard file/office order file.

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III (HQ)